

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

CHELSEA MANNING,

Plaintiff,

v.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE and the
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION,

Defendants.

Case No. 1:15-cv-01654-APM

DEFENDANTS' MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1

BACKGROUND 2

STANDARD OF REVIEW 4

ARGUMENT 6

 I. THE FBI CONDUCTED ADEQUATE SEARCHES FOR RESPONSIVE
 RECORDS 6

 II. THE FBI PROPERLY WITHHELD ALL RESPONSIVE DOCUMENTS
 UNDER EXEMPTION 7(A) 8

 A. The Records Were “Compiled for Law Enforcement Purposes” 8

 B. Disclosure of the Records “Could Reasonably Be Expected to
 Interfere with Enforcement Proceedings” 10

CONCLUSION..... 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Alyeska Pipeline Serv. Co. v. EPA,
856 F.2d 309 (D.C. Cir. 1988)..... 13

Aspin v. Dep’t of Def.,
491 F.2d 24 (D.C. Cir. 1973)..... 8

Azmy v. Dep’t of Def.,
562 F. Supp. 2d 590 (S.D.N.Y. 2008)..... 15

Baldrige v. Shapiro,
455 U.S. 345 (1982)..... 4

Bevis v. Dep’t of State,
801 F.2d 1386 (D.C. Cir. 1986)..... 10, 12

Campbell v. Dep’t of Health & Human Servs.,
682 F.2d 256 (D.C. Cir. 1982)..... 10

Campbell v. U.S. Dep’t of Justice,
164 F.3d 20 (D.C. Cir. 1998)..... 9

Crooker v. Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco & Firearms,
789 F.2d 64 (D.C. Cir. 1986)..... 10

Crowell & Moring v. Dep’t of Def.,
703 F. Supp. 1004 (D.D.C. 1989)..... 13

Ctr. for Nat’l Sec. Studies v. U.S. Dep’t of Justice,
331 F.3d 918 (D.C. Cir. 2003)..... *passim*

Dickerson v. Dep’t of Justice,
992 F.2d 1426 (6th Cir. 1993) 11

Edmonds v. FBI,
272 F. Supp. 2d 35 (D.D.C. 2003)..... 12, 13, 14

Elec. Privacy Info. Ctr. v. Dep’t of Justice Criminal Div.,
82 F. Supp. 3d 307 (D.D.C. 2015)..... 7, 9, 11, 16

Envtl. Prot. Servs. v. EPA,
364 F. Supp. 2d 575 (N.D.W. Va. 2005) 14

Gardels v. CIA,
689 F.2d 1100 (D.C. Cir. 1982)..... 5

Greenberg v. U.S. Dep’t of Treasury,
10 F. Supp. 2d 3 (D.D.C. 1998)..... 6

Hale v. U.S. Dep’t of Justice,
973 F.2d 894 (10th Cir. 1992) 5

J.P. Stevens & Co. v. Perry,
710 F.2d 136 (4th Cir. 1983) 14

Jefferson v. Dep’t of Justice, Office of Prof’l Responsibility,
284 F.3d 172 (D.C. Cir. 2002)..... 8

Juarez v. Dep’t of Justice,
518 F.3d 54 (D.C. Cir. 2008)..... 11, 14

Kay v. FCC,
976 F. Supp. 23 (D.D.C. 1997)..... 13, 15

Kidd v. Dep’t of Justice,
362 F. Supp. 2d 291 (D.D.C. 2005)..... 8

Marshall v. FBI,
802 F. Supp. 2d 125 (D.D.C. 2011)..... 7

McGehee v. U.S. Dep’t of Justice,
800 F. Supp. 2d 220 (D.D.C. 2011)..... 7

Meeropol v. Meese,
790 F.2d 942 (D.C. Cir. 1986)..... 4

Moorefield v. U.S. Secret Serv.,
611 F.2d 1021 (5th Cir. 1980) 14

Oglesby v. U.S. Dep’t of Army,
920 F.2d 57 (D.C. Cir. 1990)..... 4, 6

SafeCard Servs., Inc. v. SEC,
926 F.2d 1197 (D.C. Cir. 1991)..... 6

Schrecker v. U.S. Dep’t of Justice,
349 F.3d 657 (D.C. Cir. 2003)..... 6

<i>Solar Sources, Inc. v. United States</i> , 142 F.3d 1033 (7th Cir. 1998)	13
<i>Suzhou Yuanda Enter. Co. v. U.S. Customs & Border Prot.</i> , 404 F. Supp. 2d 9 (D.D.C. 2005)	14
<i>Texas Indep. Producers Legal Action Ass’n v. IRS</i> , 605 F. Supp. 538 (D.D.C. 1984)	6
<i>U.S. Dep’t of Justice v. Reporters Comm. For Freedom of Press</i> , 489 U.S. 749 (1989)	5
<i>Weisberg v. U.S. Dep’t of Justice</i> , 705 F.2d 1344 (D.C. Cir. 1983)	6
<u>Statutes</u>	
5 U.S.C. § 552	4
5 U.S.C. § 552a	2
5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(3)	4
5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(4)(B)	5
5 U.S.C. § 552(b)(7)(A)	1, 4, 8
<u>Rules</u>	
Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 56	1, 2
